Approval of Temporary Construction Easement for Nelson Elementary

March 25, 2014

SUMMARY:

This item requests approval to grant a temporary construction easement to rework the intersection and re-strip the drive entrance to Nelson Elementary

BOARD GOAL:

Vision; In pursuit of excellence, the district will remain committed to providing equitable and outstanding opportunities for every student on every campus

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

None

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The purpose of this project is to align Nelson Elementary School's south drive entrance with Ryan road. This will be performed in conjunction with the construction of a Wal-Mart on the southwest corner of that intersection. The construction will not interfere with the school day, and therefore will not diminish the educational environment of L. A. Nelson Elementary School.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

None

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

None

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

This will allow better egress from the school during heavy traffic times.

PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

None

PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED: None

one

ALTERNATIVES:

No alternative actions are proposed ...

OTHER COMMENTS:

None

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION: *Recommend approval of the proposed Temporary Construction Easement for L. A. Nelson Elementary School.*

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

Paul Andress Randy Stout has approved this easement

ATTACHMENT:

Temporary Construction Easement Agreement Exhibit "A"-----Easement Exhibit

APPROVAL:

Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:

Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:

Signature of Superintendent: